
 
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH, SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR 

 

NOTIFICATION 

Imphal, the 19th February, 2026 

No. 01/Pre-Ph.D./Admn-Eng/2026/07: The result of the Pre-Ph.D. Qualifying Entrance Test 

(QET) 2026 of the Department of English, Dhanamanjuri University, which was held on 

19/02/2026, has been declared today (Please see Annexure – I & II). It may be available in 

the university website www.dmu.ac.in and the Departmental Notice Board. 

Further, it is hereby informed to all the concerned that the Seminar/Research Proposal 

Presentation & Viva-Voce of QET-Qualified and QET-Exempted candidates will be held 

in the Department of English, Humanities Block, Dhanamanjuri University on 24th and 25th 

February, 2026 (10.00 am onwards) as per the schedule given below: 

 

Room No. Date Roll No. 

01 

 

24/02/2026 ENG 001 – ENG 070 

25/02/2026 ENG 101 – ENG 117 

03 

 

24/02/2026 ENG 071 – ENG 100 

25/02/2026 ENG 118 – ENG 134 

Note: 

1. Final selection will be done on the basis of performance in the Seminar/Research 

Proposal Presentation & Viva-Voce. 

2. Canvassing in any form for selection shall not be allowed. 

3. PPT for the Seminar must be submitted in advance to  Whatsapp no. 8787482373 latest 

by 22nd February, 2026 (5.00 pm). 

4. Candidates are advised to bring at least 03 hard copies of their research proposal. 

 

 
                                                                                                            (Dr. R.K. Sangsari Devi) 

                                                                          Head, Department of English (PG) 

Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur 

Copy to: 

1. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, DMU 

2. Dean, School of Humanities, DMU 

3. The Registrar, DMU 

4. Controller of Examinations, DMU 

5. Webmaster DMU for uploading in the university website 

6. Guard File 

http://www.dmu.ac.in/


 

Annexure – I 

 

Selected Candidates (in order of Roll no.) in the Qualifying Entrance Test (QET) held 

on 19/02/2026: 

SL. NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE CATEGORY QET SCORE 

1 ENG 001 IROM JAYSHREE DEVI OBC 46 

2 ENG 004 LEISHANGTHEM KARNIKA DEVI UR 66 

3 ENG 005 KHOISNAM VISHWARAJ OBC 52 

4 ENG 006 JAYABANTI NANDEIBAM UR 76 

5 ENG 008 ASHABINA WAHENGBAM OBC 56 

6 ENG 009 RONITA PUYAM OBC 48 

7 ENG 012 HENSIDA YUMKHAM UR 64 

8 ENG 013 NONGTHOMBAM BUNTY DEVI UR 50 

9 ENG 014 HEIGUJAM MITRAMALINI DEVI OBC 46 

10 ENG 019 ANGELINA THANGJAM UR 56 

11 ENG 023 BRINDA HEIKHAM OBC 52 

12 ENG 024 PORTIA HAORONGBAM OBC 46 

13 ENG 025 HEIKHAM NGANTHOIBA LUWANG OBC 46 

14 ENG 026 KESHINA CHANAM OBC 52 

15 ENG 030 LOITONGBAM YAISANA CHANU OBC 54 

16 ENG 033 YENSHEMBAM DIPU DEVI OBC 50 

17 ENG 034 KHOMDRAM SHABAREENA DEVI UR 56 

18 ENG 040 SIVANI KEISHAM OBC 48 

19 ENG 042 RITIKA KHOMDRAM OBC 52 

20 ENG 043 RAJKUMARI CHITRAPRIYA OBC 70 

21 ENG 051 MOIJINGMAYUM ASHMARA SHAHNI OBC 58 

22 ENG 052 LEIKHRAM GUIDEIKRITEI DEVI OBC 58 

23 ENG 053 HIDAM NEHA DEVI OBC 54 

24 ENG 055 SHEILEJA IROM OBC 48 

25 ENG 056 SUSHITRA THOKCHOM DEVI OBC 56 

26 ENG 060 
NINGTHOUJAM CHINGLEMBI 

MANGANG 
OBC 62 

27 ENG 062 PHILACHON KHODANG ST 50 

 

 

 
                                                                                                            (Dr. R.K. Sangsari Devi) 

                                                                          Head, Department of English (PG) 

Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur 

 

 

 



 

Annexure - II 

 

Consolidated Score (in order of Roll no.) of Candidates in the Qualifying Entrance Test 

(QET) held on 19/02/2026: 

SL. NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE CATEGORY QET SCORE 

1 ENG 001 IROM JAYSHREE DEVI OBC 46 

2 ENG 002 KHINGAM SUMPI ANAL ST 42 

3 ENG 003 YHULHUNG TERESA CHOTHE ST 38 

4 ENG 004 LEISHANGTHEM KARNIKA DEVI UR 66 

5 ENG 005 KHOISNAM VISHWARAJ OBC 52 

6 ENG 006 JAYABANTI NANDEIBAM UR 76 

7 ENG 008 ASHABINA WAHENGBAM OBC 56 

8 ENG 009 RONITA PUYAM OBC 48 

9 ENG 011 KONTHOUJAM SALINA DEVI UR 48 

10 ENG 012 HENSIDA YUMKHAM UR 64 

11 ENG 013 NONGTHOMBAM BUNTY DEVI UR 50 

12 ENG 014 HEIGUJAM MITRAMALINI DEVI OBC 46 

13 ENG 015 KHAIDEM NANDINI DEVI OBC 44 

14 ENG 019 ANGELINA THANGJAM UR 56 

15 ENG 021 AHEIBAM AKASH  UR 48 

16 ENG 023 BRINDA HEIKHAM OBC 52 

17 ENG 024 PORTIA HAORONGBAM OBC 46 

18 ENG 025 HEIKHAM NGANTHOIBA LUWANG OBC 46 

19 ENG 026 KESHINA CHANAM OBC 52 

20 ENG 029 LAKSHAKANT LEISHANGTHEM OBC 42 

21 ENG 030 LOITONGBAM YAISANA CHANU OBC 54 

22 ENG 032 MAYANGLAMBAM PRIETY DEVI OBC 36 

23 ENG 033 YENSHEMBAM DIPU DEVI OBC 50 

24 ENG 034 KHOMDRAM SHABAREENA DEVI UR 56 

25 ENG 036 SULTANA RAHMANI OBC 42 

26 ENG 037 TERESA DEVI ARAMBAM UR 46 

27 ENG 038 NINGTHOUJAM ALKARANI DEVI OBC 36 

28 ENG 040 SIVANI KEISHAM OBC 48 

29 ENG 041 CHONGTHAM PINKY CHANU OBC 40 

30 ENG 042 RITIKA KHOMDRAM OBC 52 

31 ENG 043 RAJKUMARI CHITRAPRIYA OBC 70 

32 ENG 046 HAORONGBAM CHANCHAL DEVI UR 38 

33 ENG 048 S NGANTHOIBI DEVI OBC 42 

34 ENG 049 SAIREM JULLET UR 44 

35 ENG 050 CHONGTHAM ELI CHANU OBC 38 

36 ENG 051 
MOIJINGMAYUM ASHMARA 

SHAHNI 
OBC 58 

37 ENG 052 LEIKHRAM GUIDEIKRITEI DEVI OBC 58 

38 ENG 053 HIDAM NEHA DEVI OBC 54 

39 ENG 055 SHEILEJA IROM OBC 48 



40 ENG 056 SUSHITRA THOKCHOM DEVI OBC 56 

41 ENG 057 PRIYA THONGATABAM UR 42 

42 ENG 060 
NINGTHOUJAM CHINGLEMBI 

MANGANG 
OBC 62 

43 ENG 062 PHILACHON KHODANG ST 50 

44 ENG 064 MOHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN OBC 32 

45 ENG 065 SURBALA MAIREMBAM SC 34 

46 ENG 066 BIDOTAMA DEVI ARIBAM OBC 42 

 

 

 
                                                                                                            (Dr. R.K. Sangsari Devi) 

                                                                          Head, Department of English (PG) 

Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur 
 

 

 


